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following members present: 

Member and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

thorized to issue warrants covering same. 

MONDAY, JANUARY 28, 1952 

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:35 A.M. with the 

W. V. Caffey, Chairman; J. W. Hardesty, Member; C W. Riley, 

W. V. Caffey, Chairman, presiding the following business was transacted: 

Moved by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following 

G ENERAL FUND 

21573 
21617 
21623 
21698 
21699 
21809 
21932 
21933 
21934 
21935 
21936 
21938 
21937 
21939 
21940 
21941 
2194h2 
21943 
21946 
21947 
21951 
31952 
21954 
21955 
21956 
21957 
(21958 
21959 
21960 
21963 
21964 - 
21965 
21966 
21967 
21968 
21969 
21970 
21971 
21972 
21973 
21974 
21975 
21976 
21977 
21978 
21979 
21980 
21981 
21982 
20983 
21984 
21985 
21986 
21987 
21988 
21989 

* 21990 
21991 
21992 
21993 
21994 
21995 
21996 
21997 
21998 
21999 
22000 
22001 
22002 
22003 
22004 
22066 
22007 
22008 
22009 
22010 

Wm. F. Stahl Co. 
The Clock Shop 
Wholesale Radio Supply, Inc. 
J. C. Hamilton 
J. C. Hamilton 
C. F. McGee One Stop Service Sta. 
Guy #%. Willibey 
Clara Dolly Wilson 
Typewriter Service Co. 
Tulsa Water Department 
Tulsa Service Lab. 
R. T. Sypert, Sheriff 
R. T. Sypert, Sheriff 
D. R. Rees & Co. 
Remington Rand, Inc. 
Public Service Company 
Photostat Corp. 
Oklahoma Netural Gas Co. 
Hillerest Memorial Hospital 
Grady Harrist 
John Bell 
Jack Beasley 
Tulsa County Auto License Bureau 
Verne W. Anderson 
Circle L. Electric Co. 

Circle L. Electric Co. 
Circle L. Electric Co. 
Mid-Western Venetian Blind Co. 
Dawson Towel Supply 
Verne W. Anderson 
Margaret Armour 
Bailey-Foristell Agency 
Iva Barnes 
Paul V. Beck 
Tom Berry 
Myrtle Bibee 
Evelyn Biles 
Ola Bills 
Juanita Bolton 
Stella Brantley 
Cash Buys Store 
Caints' Coffee Company 
Ethél Carter 
-Charles T. Clark Company 
Huey Clark 
Lena Clayton 
Coe Insurance Agency 
Flora Coffman 
Bettie Cottrell 
M. C. Crambrink 
Tale Lumber Company 
Dale Lumber Company 
Gertie Dickey 
O. L. Dunegan 
John Ellison 
Grover A, Evans 
Alice Hardy 
Betty Harris, 
Lee Hurst 
Freeland Johnson 
Pat Johnson 
Leaffie Kinion 
Katys Kitchen 
Rex A, Lembert 
Juanita London 
Masoner'ts Ine. 
Mesonerts Inc. 
Joseph Melton 
Mitchell & Hearn 

Sarah Monroe 

Bessie Moore 
James L. Oakes 
Mary Osborn 
M. L. Parker 

Alene Parkhurst 
Dr. Déan 8. Pierce 

Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Sheriffts Bond 
Maintenance 

Maintenance 
Maintenance 
Maintenance 
Radio Maintenance 
Foreign Fees 
Car Allowance 
Maintenance 
Water bill 
Maintenance 
Foreign fees 
Foreign fees 
Maintenance 
Service 
Light bill 
Maintenance 
Natural Gas 

Care & Custody 
Foreign fees 
Transportation 

. Mileage 
Maintenance 
Supplies 
Material & Service 
Materials & Service 
Material & Service 
Venetian Blinds 
Towel Service 
Commissioners! Journal 
January Shelter 
Insurance 
Januery Car Allowance 
Januery Shetter for M. Buckmaster 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
January Car Allowance 
January Car Allowance 
January Car Allowance 
January Shelter 
Charity Clothing 
Equipment 
January Shelter for C. Clark 
Stationery Supplies 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
Insurance 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
3 - F.K, Boards 
Insulation Board 
January Shelter 
January Shelter for Nola Mirts 
January Shelter 
Supplies 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
January Car Allowance 
January Shelter 
Charity “eals 

claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment and the County Clerk is hereby au-. 

# 75.00 
3.00 

18.55 
16.09 
9.29 
2.50 
3.00. 

53 .00 
2.50 

48.80 
; 10.15 

2.25 
2.25 

75.00 
7.00 

164.80 
16.66 

347.40 
3.00 
«70 

11.72 
21.42 
1.50 

51.60 
218.28 

176.86 
61.20 
1.65 

67.00 
10.00 
57h 

50.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
10.00 
14.87 
A775 
10.00 
ATA 
5.00 

10.00 
56.21 
10.00 
10.00 
8.00 
9.60 
%.68 

- 10.00 
10.00 
5.00 
3.75 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
5.00 

50.00 
10.00 
8.00 

Jenuary Shelter for Pauline Lambert 10.00 
January Car Allowance 
Printing 
Super Stat. 
January Shelter 
Charity Clothing (Shoes) 
January Shelter 
January Shelter 
Transportation 
January Shelter 
January shelter for Katie Suggs 
January Car #lLlowance 

Glasses 

50.00 
87.66 
9.33 
6.00 - 

12.91 
10.00 
10.00 
11.72 
10.00 

10 .00 
50.00 
23.00


