MONDAY, JANUARY 28, 1952

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:35 A.M. with the following members present: W. V. Caffey, Chairman; J. W. Hardesty, Member; C. W. Bailey, Member and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

W. V. Caffey, Chairman, presiding the following business was transacted:

Moved by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same. Upon roll call, motion carried.

G ENERAL FUND

G ENERAL FUND			
21573	Wm. F. Stahl Co.	Sheriff's Bond \$	75.00
21617	The Clock Shop	Maintenance	3.00
21623	Wholesale Radio Supply, Inc.	Maintenance	18.55
21698	J. C. Hamilton	Maintenance	16.09
21699	J. C. Hamilton	Maintenance	9.29
21809	C. F. McGee One Stop Service Sta.	Radio Maintenance	2.50
21932	Guy W. Willibey	Foreign Fees Car Allowance	3.00 58.00
21933 21934	Clara Dolly Wilson Typewriter Service Co.	Maintenance ,	2.50
21935	Tulsa Water Department	Water bill	48.80
21936	Tulsa Service Lab.	Maintenance	10.15
21938	R. T. Sypert, Sheriff	Foreign fees	2.25
21937	R. T. Sypert, Sheriff	Foreign fees	2.25
21939	D. R. Rees & Co.	Maintenance	75.00
21940	Remington Rand, Inc.	Service Light bill	7.00 164.80
21941 21942	Public Service Company Photostat Corp.	Maintenance	16.66
21943	Oklahoma Natural Gas Co.	Natural Gas	347.40
21946	Hillcrest Memorial Hospital	Care & Custody	3.00
21947	Grady Harrist	Foreign fees	.70
21951	John Bell	Transportation	11.72
31952	Jack Beasley	Mileage	21.42
21954	Tulsa County Auto License Bureau	Maintenance	1.50
21955	Verne W. Anderson	Supplies Material & Service	51.60 218.28
2195 6	Circle L. Electric Co. Circle L. Electric Co.	Material & Service Materials & Service	75.03
21957 21958	Circle L. Electric Co.	Material & Service	176.86
21959	Mid-Western Venetian Blind Co.	Venetian Blinds	61.20
21960	Dawson Towel Supply	Towel Service	1.65
21963	Verne W. Anderson	Commissioners' Journal	67.00
21964	Margaret Armour	January Shelter	10.00
21965	Bailey-Foristell Agency	Insurance	5.74 50.00
21966	Iva Barnes	January Car Allowance January Sheller for M. Buckmaster	50.00 10.00
21967 21968	Paul V. Beck Tom Berry	January Shelter	10.00
21969	Myrtle Bibee	January Shelter	10.00
21970	Evelyn Biles	January Car Allowance	50.00
21971	Ola Bills	January Car Allowance	50.00
21972	Juanita_Bolton	January Car Allowance	50.00
21973	Stella Brantley	January Shelter	10.00
21974	Cash Buys Store	Charity Clothing Equipment	14.87 47.75
21 97 5 21976	Cain's Coffee Company Ethel Carter	January Shelter for C. Clark	10.00
21977	Charles T. Clark Company	Stationery Supplies	4.74
21978	Huey Clark	January Shelter	5.00
21979	Lena Clayton	January Shelter	10.00
21980	Coe Insurance Agency	Insurance	56.21
21981	Flora Coffman	January Shelter	10.00 10.00
21982	Bettie Cottrell M. C. Crambrink	January Shelter January Shelter	8.00
2 1 983 2 1 984	Dale Lumber Company	3 - F.K. Boards	9.60
21985	Dale Lumber Company	Insulation Board	7.68
21986	Gertie Dickey	January Shelter	10.00
21987	O. L. Dunegan	January Shelter for Nola Mirts	10.00
21988	John Ellison	January Shelter	5.00 3.75
21989	Grover A. Evans	Supplies January Shelter	10.00
21990 21991	Alice Hardy Betty Harris,	January Shelter	10.00
21992	Lee Hurst	January Shelter	10.00
21993	Freeland Johnson	January Shelter	5.00
21994	Pat Johnson	January Car Allowance	50.00
21995	Leaffie Kinion	January Shelter	10.00
21996	Katys Kitchen	Charity Meals January Shelter for Pauline Lambert	8.00 10.00
21997	Rex A. Lembert	January Car Allowance	50.00
21998 21999	Juanita London Masoner's Inc.	Printing	87.66
22000	Masoner's Inc.	Super Stat.	9.33
22001	Joseph Melton	January Shelter	6.00
22002	Mitchell & Hearn	Charity Clothing (Shoes)	12.91
22003	Sarah Monroe	January Shelter	10.00
22004	Bessie Moore	January Shelter	10.00
20066	James L. Oakes	Transportation	11.72 10.00
22007	Mary Osborn	January Shelter January shelter for Katie Suggs	10.00
22008	M. L. Parker Alene ^P arkhurst	January Car Allowance	50.00
22009	Dr. Dean S. Pierce	Glasses	23.00
2 2 010	nr. ngan p. trende	+T~* > ~	